Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

. . . Codelist Round by
Selected Criteria - Year: 2023 State: SD Basis: Licensed Thousands: No
(B):::;ﬁ;s Type: Property & Icrl:::‘JgaenZi:;? No Line of Business: Allied lines
Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
3548 | 25658 |Travelers Ind Co CT | 6,794.434]10.4605%| 10.4605%| 5,900,424|-1,388.052| -23.4888%
14184 |Acuity AMutIns Co | WI | 5,514,290 8.4896%| 18.9501%| 5,207,547| 3,354,035|  64.4072%
698 | 14850 gg”h Star Mut Ins MN | 4,957,954| 7.6331%| 26.5832%| 4,488,783| 2,707,685  60.3211%
65 | 21482 |Factory Mut Ins Co RI | 4,795,441 7.3829%| 33.9661%]| 4,906,095 -443,953 -9.049%
62 | 21415 (E:g‘p'oyers Mut Cas IA 3,878,082 5.9706%| 39.9367%| 3,614,763| 1,476,743  40.8531%
408 | 28401 @’EZZCSZN""“ Prop | Mo | 3.833.876| 5.9025%| 45.8392%| 3,542,603| 1534671  43.3193%
248 | 13021 gg'ted Fire & Cas IA | 3.189,798| 4.9100%| 50.7501%| 2,989,899 2,554 380|  85.434%
111 | 24740 ifnfgl‘fo Ins Co Of NH | 2,601,392 4.005%| 54.7551%| 1,845,076| -144343| -7.8231%
62 | 25186 (E:g‘C Prop&Casins |, 2,100,633 3.2341%| 57.9892%| 1,425652| 546,605 38.3407%
62 | 21407 |Emcasco Ins Co IA 1,813,081| 2.7927%| 60.7819%| 2.392,503| 3,755,769 156.9807%
626 | 14982 |Penn Millers Ins Co | PA | 1.743.697| 2.6845%| 63.4664%| 1,238 937| 3.161.221] 255.1559%
212 | 16535 |Zurich Amer Ins Co NY | 1.562.308| 2.4053%| 65.8717%| 1.381.557| 902,355 65.3144%
69 | 11185 g?;?]rg‘l’?s;;?jscw‘l’l M 1.456.455| 2.2423%| 68.114%| 1,259.421| 848981 67.4104%
248 | 10324 |Addison Ins Co IA 1,442,387 2.2207%| 70.3347%| 1,407,349 719,036 51.0915%
13889 (F)?r,[l“grs Mutins Co | e | 1384.020| 2.1308%| 72.4655%| 1,044,416| 438795 42.0134%
361 | 42722 ’F’,‘:g‘;rgaé‘a';"fffg‘o oH | 1110680 1.71%| 74.1754%| 913967 739.,021] 80.8586%
309 | 15377 \(’;"fStem Natl Mutlns| 845127 1.3011%| 75.4766%| 799679 559092 69.9146%
7 | 13935 Ezderated Mut Ins MN 757,544 1.1663%| 76.6429%| 698,222| 320,669 45.9265%
7 | 16024 E]nggated Reserve | N 718,783 1.1066%| 77.7495%| 576,007| 366,336 63.5992%
140 | 23787 gi“m""'de Mutlns | 686,886| 1.0575%| 78.807%| 678,310 523,025| 77.1071%
11118 Ef:cﬁ:;tfr?si“;g'] KS 682.296| 1.0504%| 79.8574%| 675498 605,090 89.5769%
111 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co IA 574.509| 0.8846%| 80.7421%| 598.648| 140243 23.4266%
11 | 25127 gga;elrf;ugoProp& IA 541.902| 0.8343%| 81.5763%| 1,101,694| 1,099,408  99.7923%
3548 | 25674 gj‘giﬁg;"p Cas | (1 519,025| 0.7991%| 82.3754%| 551,368 127,240 23.0771%
19 | 42086 gtoa”dard Guar Ins DE 491.234| 0.7563%| 83.1317%| 483,400 154.443|  31.9487%
244 | 10677 (T:';e Cincinnati Ins OH 415730 0.64%| 83.7718%| 446,494 5,807 1.3006%
200 | 25941 Xﬂt'frgosb‘ﬁg’Assn TX 398,758| 0.6139%| 84.3857%| 378,410 470,362 124.2996%
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co IA 385,589 0.5936%| 84.9793%| 375,067 152,425 40.6394%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
4787 | 31445 ﬁ]‘zgg‘%fggm Mut ) 369,552| 0.5689%| 85.5483%| 312,156| 143,082 46.125%
14885 {\r']‘;”g(‘;"eSt Gf Mut ) 345.175| 0.5314%| 86.0797%| 309,993| 89,097 28.7416%
169 | 21180 [Sentry Select Ins Co| Wi 340,938| 0.5249%| 86.6046%| 327,865 626,623 191.1223%
569 | 13897 Ezrgf[z“"“t HailIns| o 338.752| 0.5215%| 87.1261%| 632,574| -81.813| -12.9333%
111 | 25135 ,\S/Itjﬁné“é%mc’b"e OH 311,192| 0.4791%| 87.6052%| 158,712| 54,046 34.0529%
218 | 35289 |Continental Ins Co PA 296,262| 0.4561%| 88.0613%| 261499 52645 20.132%
169 | 24988 [Sentry Ins Co Wi 290,102| 0.4466%| 88508%| 271.482] 20,405 7.5162%
214 | 19194 ,f/lirmr?;scpg"a“ce KS 289,032 0.445%| 88.9529%| 293,707| 87,655 29.8444%
280 | 18988 |Auto Owners Ins Co | MI 280.061| 0.4312%| 89.3841%| 269.584] 184.172] 68.3171%
169 | 13978 [Florists Mut Ins Co Wi 277.829| 0.4277%| 89.8118%| 271.338 371 0.1367%
Pennsylvania
246 | 14974 |Lumbermens Mut PA 276,239| 0.4253%| 90.2371%| 220,881 285,184 129.1121%
Ins
280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co OH 273.026] 0.4203%| 90.6575%| 227.287| 136.414] 60.0184%
309 | 24465 \(’:V(fStem Natl Assur | 1\ 266.408| 0.4102%| 91.0676%| 244.441| 315392] 129.0258%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co A 255,.102| 0.3927%| 91.4604%| 141,936 -10,312| -7.2652%
212 | 26247 f‘lr:srl'ﬁ:” Guar & NY 244874 0.377%| 91.8374%| 282,972 326 0.1152%
7 | 28304 (F:f)derated Servins | N 228.448| 0.3517%| 92.1891%| 191,013| 135233 70.7978%
65 | 10014 |Affiliated Fm Ins Co RI 221,025| 0.3403%| 92.5294%| 256.104] 228.417| 89.1892%
244 | 23280 gc‘)e Cincinnati Ind OH 205.215| 0.3159%| 92.8453%| 167,274 7,695 4.6002%
98 | 38911 |Berkley Natl Ins Co A 203,768| 0.3137%| 93.159%| 137.218 796|  -0.5801%
Berkshire Hathaway
31 [ 20044 |30 e e o NE 106,238| 0.3021%| 93.4611%| 149,890 481,379] 321.1548%
34606 |Center Mut Ins Co ND 195186| 0.3005%| 93.7616%| 164,903 24,638 14.9409%
Swiss Re Corp
181 | 29700 |Solutions Elite Ins MO 193677 0.2982%| 94.0598%| 182,579 14,192 7.7731%
Co
361 | 23469 ﬁ‘g‘n‘?lgﬁig'\é'gdem OH 193,101| 0.2973%| 94.3571%| 194,818 105,153 53.975%
218 | 20443 |Continental Cas Co I 182.606| 0.2811%| 94.6383%|  30.644| -1212] -3.9551%
Nationwide
140 | 28223 | oo o s Co | 1A 178.176| 0.2743%| 94.9126%| 121,805  -1,333]  -1.0944%
968 | 24554 |XL Ins Amer Inc DE 160,889 0.2477%| 95.1603%| 133,964]| -460502| -343.7506%
796 | 24414 \C,;V?”era' CasCoOf |y 146,083| 0.2249%| 953852%| 140.198| -18,796| -13.4068%
98 | 29580 g(e)rk'ey Regionallns | 5 144,939| 0.2231%| 95.6083%| 81,986 495,000| 603.7616%
27766 M'Ss’séoo“” Valley Mut | oy 124,366| 0.1915%| 95.7998%| 118.673| 80,844| 68.1233%
200 | 25968 |USAA Cas Ins Co TX 123.728| 0.1905%| 95.9903%| 106,506 185,233 173.9179%
200 | 18600 |USAA Gen Ind Co TX 120.920] 0.1862%| 96.1764%| 105,840 136261| 128.7424%
4715 | 20362 ggsc)‘;'/frﬂ;"r'tomo'”s NY 114,374| 0.1761%| 96.3525%| 100,993| 55452| 54.9068%
626 | 22667 |Ace Amer Ins Co PA 110,939| 0.1708%| 96.5233%| 95449 33,201 34.784%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
88 | 22292 |[Hanover Ins Co NH 104,560 0.161%| 96.6843%| 98,270| -1,765| -1.7961%
111 | 23035 '(':'ge“y Mut Fire Ins Wi 102,180| 0.1573%| 96.8416%| 125539 -11,743| -9.3541%
473 | 13412 |Austin Mut Ins Co MN 100,330| 0.1545%| 96.9961%| 441,449|-5134,574|-1,163.1183%
111 | 21458 EV’QS'S"ayer Ins Coof |y, 09.125| 0.1526%| 97.1487%| 92,000 12,837 13.8181%
111 | 24082 |Ohio Security Ins Co| NH 09.054]| 0.1525%| 97.3012%| 82,712] -17.112] -20.6887%
309 | 40312 Eg’gjrsmc'a'ty MN 07,309| 0.1498%| 97.451%| 90,060 48347| 53.6831%
National Farmers
8 | 16217 |7 Prop & Gas NC 05.850| 0.1476%| 97.5986%| 114,135 9,609 8.419%
225 | 20010 égceptance Ind Ins NE 95005| 0.1464%| 97.745%| 95177 -38.469| -40.4184%
62 | 21423 ggsirég]scgo of IA 03,872| 0.1445%| 97.8895%| 190,451 349402 183.4603%
796 | 24449 |Regent Ins Co Wi 87.827| 0.1352%| 98.0247%|  63455| 52.430| 82.6255%
140 | 10723 [Nationwide Assur Co| OH 82.331] 0.1268%| 98.1515%| 102,202] 19249 18.8343%
761 | 35300 G'gal?ég'gba' Risks IL 73,613| 0.1133%| 98.2648%|  71,037| -23.684| -33.3404%
155 | 10872 ﬁ‘]’;“gg";‘)” Strategic FL 64,110| 0.0987%| 98.3635%| 41,171 -3,663 -8.897%
3548 | 25615 8ga”eroak Firelns | or 64.014| 0.0986%| 98.462%| 63507|  -1726|  -2.7178%
518 | 14117 gg‘””e” Mut Reins IA 58,686| 0.0904%| 98.5524%| 76,414 72419 94.7719%
31 | 22314 |RSUI Ind Co NH 58320 0.0898%| 98.6422%| 62,353| 138216 221.667%
169 | 23434 |[Middlesex Ins Co Wi 54.496| 0.0839%| 98.7261%| 44,725 381 0.8519%
200 | 21253 ﬁzrg‘zo” Prop & Cas| 52,836| 0.0813%| 98.8074%| 50,141 99,582 198.6039%
3500 | 44270 ég‘e”ca” West Ins ND 49,234| 0.0758%| 98.8832%| 38,842 7.244|  18.6499%
3219 | 11126 |Sompo Amer Ins Co | NY 46.928| 0.0722%| 98.9555%| 49,374 1222 2.475%
69 | 10245 ﬁg‘%’fa” Federation| 44.604| 0.0687%| 99.0242%|  44,604| 10848 24.3207%
4904 | 27154 éﬂa”t'c Specialty Ins| -y, 41,416| 0.0638%| 99.0879%| 39,679 1,798 4.5314%
4869 | 25180 |Stillwater Ins Co CA 40.383| 0.0622%| 99.1501%| 38,979 18576| 47.6564%
Swiss Re Corp
181 | 29874 |Solutions Amer Ins MO 39,470| 0.0608%| 99.2109%|  331139| 87,067| 262.7327%
Co
3548 | 25682 gTa"e'ers'”d CoOf | &1 34.837| 0.0536%| 99.2645%| 27,603 2,580 0.3468%
225 | 28886 ng“ﬁ]ge“raI;dc'”s Co IL 33,626| 0.0518%| 99.3163%| 32,971 323 -0.9796%
3494 | 31925 (F:i"s Lake Natl Ins OH 29,005| 0.0447%| 99.3609% 4,755 1,874]  39.4111%
4919 | 32670 |Agraria Ins Co ND 27.660| 0.0426%| 99.4035%| 25,326 8.304| 32.7884%
300 | 22578 |Horace Mann Ins Co|  IL 26,042| 0.0401%| 99.4436%| 21,476 0 0%
12 | 19380 ﬁ;‘f{r'cgg Home NY 24.313| 0.0374%| 99.481%|  22,880|-1,004,982|-4,392.4038%
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co I 20.569| 0.0317%| 99.5127%| 27,788 750 2.699%
98 | 40045 [Starnet Ins Co IA 20,169| 0.0311%| 99.5437% 6,888 0 0%
2538 | 25011 |Wesco Ins Co DE 18.262| 0.0281%| 99.5719%| 17228 -7.371| -42.785%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
517 | 41343 |HDI Global Ins Co m 17.248| 0.0266%| 99.5984%| 18,662 5786 31.0042%
218 | 20427 Qg‘:(;;ﬁgnpias CoOff  pp 16,318| 0.0251%| 99.6235%| 11,944 2,722  22.7897%
473 | 10275 [American Family wi 15,790| 0.0243%| 99.6478%|  21,895| -20,794| -94.9715%
408 | 19801 |Argonaut Ins Co M 15,001] 0.0232%| 99.6711%| 15,091 5814] 38.5263%
785 | 12831 |State Natl Ins Co Inc|  TX 14.952] 0.023%| 99.6941%| 16,952 1,000 5.899%
785 | 38970 |Markel Ins Co I 14.169] 0.0218%| 99.7159%| 11,871 3,085 25.9877%
98 | 31325 |Acadia Ins Co IA 12.620| 0.0194%| 99.7353% 586 0 0%
807 | 40371 |Columbia Mut Ins Co| MO 12.039] 0.0185%| 99.7539%| 12,377 64 05171%
140 | 11991 |National Cas Co OH 11,296 0.0174%| 99.7713%| 14,304 389 2.7195%
140 | 23760 gﬁt'°”w'de Genlns | 5 11,263| 0.0173%| 99.7886%| 10,340 99 0.9574%
4935 | 23663 [Natonal Amer ins OK 11,004| 0.0171%| 99.8057%| 10,369  -1,855| -17.8899%
3548 | 24767 ,\SﬂtaFr’if]‘;';'sreC% cT 10,892| 0.0168%| 99.8225% 2,572 4,598| 178.7714%
12 | 23841 [0 Hampshirens |y 10,715 0.0165%| 99.8389%|  10,715|  2.356| 21.9879%
12 | 23809 |Granite State Ins Co | IL 10,312 0.0159%| 99.8548% 7.218 898  12.4411%
41459 é;r;‘ﬁd Forces Ins KS 9.370| 0.0144%| 99.8693%| 9571 11300  118.065%
3548 | 24775 (S;topa“' Guardianins| oy 8,984| 0.0138%| 99.8831%| 8,138 87| -1.0691%
256 | 16608 g‘;‘g;‘g"'&g"a””e& NY 8,135 0.0125%| 99.8956% 2,796 8,109 290.0215%
3548 | 25666 m‘é‘f'ers'”d CoOf | (1 7.612| 0.0117%| 99.9073% 9,137| 27,840 304.6952%
4761 | 19615 ﬁ‘]’:%rfa” Reliable AZ 7.157] 0.011%| 99.9183%| 20033| 2808 14.0169%
2538 | 42376 [[ooMmOlogy NS Co | e 7.120| 0.011%| 99.9203%| 1,636 248  15.1589%
626 | 22748 IF;aSC'C‘;'g Employers PA 6,807| 0.0105%| 99.9398% 4,462 793|  17.7723%
88 | 22306 [1assachusetis Bay |y 5,864 0.009%| 99.9488%| 5,633 297|  -5.2725%
88 | 36064 gf‘)”o"erAmer Ins NH 5,458| 0.0084%| 99.9572% 5,163 27| -2.4598%
3299 | 17159 étoa'” Specialty Ins MI 5,312| 0.0082%| 99.9654% 6,048 314|  5.1918%
3548 | 35386 E‘ge“ty&euar Ins IA 5,263| 0.0081%| 99.9735% 4,750 24|  -0.5053%
228 | 24112 |Westfield Ins Co OH 5.127| 0.0079%| 99.9814% 5,031 7] -0.1391%
3008 | 10945 E’SkgoMar'”eAmer NY 4,568 0.007%| 99.9884% 4,391 915|  20.8381%
306 | 10847 ﬁ‘(‘:m's'”s Society IA 4.472| 0.0069%| 99.9953%| 4,324 0 0%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 4.256| 0.0066%]| 100.0019% 3,278 25 0.7627%
968 | 12866 |T HE Ins Co LA 4,217 0.0065%]| 100.0084% 3,800 104 2.7368%
244 | 28665 (T;ge Cincinnati Cas | o, 4.185| 0.0064%| 100.0148%| 9,727 696  7.1553%
4381 | 35408 |Imperium Ins Co TX 3.553| 0.0055%| 100.0203% 3,050 0 0%
28 | 19976 |Amica Mut Ins Co RI 3.259] 0.005%| 100.0253% 4,131 0 0%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
3548 | 25623 |Phoenix Ins Co CT 2.903| 0.0045%| 100.0298% 4.913 1.072]  21.8197%
140 | 42587 |Depositors Ins Co A 2.645| 0.0041%]| 100.0338%| 15,051 5958| -39.5854%
807 | 35620 ézsoc'at'on Caslns | oy 2,588| 0.004%| 100.0378% 2,358 35 1.4843%
12 | 23817 |lllinois Natl Ins Co m 2.133| 0.0033%| 100.0411% 2.125 54 2.5412%
111 | 44393 |West Amer Ins Co IN 1.756] 0.0027%| 100.0438% 1625 0 0%
62 | 10863 |Dakota Fire Ins Co ND 1.167| 0.0018%| 100.0456% 584 4.291| 734.7603%
4715 | 22551 Mgi“l'n%”m'mmo'“s NY 972| 0.0015%| 100.0471% 244 39| 15.9836%
98 | 10804 ﬁg”gge”ta' Western || 879 0.0014%| 100.0485% 370 0 0%
4734 | 43460 |Aspen Amerins Co | TX 780 0.0012%]| 100.0497% 780 14 1.7949%
88 | 31534 szfns Ins Co Of M 667| 0.001%| 100.0507%| 12,867  -6,147| -47.7734%
19 | 42978 ﬁr:%rg’a” Security DE 606| 0.0009%| 100.0516% 598 55 9.1973%
31 | 42390 |Amguard Ins Co NE 549 0.0008%]| 100.0525% 1,892 -82 ~4.334%
150 | 20095 [BITCO Gen Ins Corp|  IA 503| 0.0008%]| 100.0532% 507 0 0%
968 | 37885 |XL Specialty Ins Co | DE 441] 0.0007%| 100.0539% 432 13| -3.0093%
88 | 10815 \,\’/Ie[;'a” Fire Ins Co NH 394| 0.0006%]| 100.0545% 593 0 0%
Hartford
91 [ 30104 | o0 e s co | CT 375| 0.0006%]| 100.0551% 004|  -1.100| -121.6814%
218 | 20508 |Valley Forge Ins Co | PA 147| 0.0002%| 100.0553% 110 42 38.1818%
218 | 20478 CN)?tl'_loa”rff'o':ére Ins Co IL 144 0.0002%| 100.0555% 54 17| 31.4815%
3008 | 18058 gg"ade'ph'a'”d s | pa 92| 0.0001%| 100.0557% 1,290 2 -0.155%
111 | 24074 |Ohio Cas Ins Co NH 41| 0.0001%)| 100.0558% 42 0 0%
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co M 36| 0.0001%)| 100.0558% 33 0 0%
807 | 19640 88'“mb'a Natl Ins NE 33| 0.0001%| 100.0559% 32 1 -3.125%
408 | 36927 gg'ony Specialty Ins |, 25 0%| 100.0559% 1,078 458  23.1547%
140 | 23582 |Harleysville Ins Co OH 5 0%| 100.0559% 570 437] 76.6667%
225 | 26433 |Harco Natl Ins Co I 0 0%| 100.0559% o] -48,160 0%
National Union Fire
12 | 19445 [ 87208 S0 PA 0 0%| 100.0559% 569 67| -29.3497%
158 | 21105 |North River Ins Co NJ 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 2524 0%
3548 | 24791 gzpam MercuryIns | ~p 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 384 0%
140 | 42579 [Mle Prop & Cas IA 0 0% 100.0559% 0 41 0%
361 | 38652 é‘gggt‘:ﬁ]"s'\é‘;"em OH 0 0%]| 100.0559% 0 5,903 0%
2538 | 19879 gg%g‘r’]ya” Ins DE 0 0% 100.0559% 0 -6 0%
3548 | 36463 (T:rj“’CO Personallns | - ~p 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 174 0%
69 | 41513 E]‘;r%rgOSt Signature |\, 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 1 0%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 13 0%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
968 | 19518 [Catlin Ins Co TX 0 0%]| 100.0559% o] -22,845 0%
Pennsylvania
150 | 12262 |Manufacturers Assoc PA 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 -25 0%
Ins
158 | 21113 ﬁg‘tgg States Fire DE 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 1,038 0%
626 | 18279 ﬁi”éirs Standard PA 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 4 0%
218 | 20494 gj”sr’matio” Ins IL 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 445 0%
303 | 14559 ﬁ:i‘éione Specialty | | 0 0%]| 100.0559% 29 4| -13.7931%
361 | 19720 é’g‘ri”ca” Altlns DE 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 427 0%
796 | 27740 |North Pointe Ins Co | PA 0 0%| 100.0559% 0| 2,482,449 0%
212 | 40142 ér;‘e”ca” Zurich Ins IL 0 0%]| 100.0559% 0 -1 0%
158 | 31348 &um&ForSter Ind DE 0 0%]| 100.0559% 7,993 9,454 118.2785%
Harleysville
140 | 26182 [[\2 V2T S o OH 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 8 0%
69 21652 |Farmers Ins Exch CA 0 0%]| 100.0559% 8 -2 -25%
69 | 11800 (F:‘;"Semgsés rop & M 0 0%]| 100.0559% 0 2 0%
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0%| 100.0559% o] 11,530 0%
158 | 16624 gg‘:ge\]’l\t’;ﬁ'r?s co DE 0 0%| 100.0559% 0 175 0%
215 | 16063 };’;'tggA“m&Home NY 0 0%]| 100.0559% 538 652 -121.1896%
3416 | 20370 |AXIS Reins Co NY 0 0%]| 100.0559% 40 1194 -2.985%
69 | 21709 [Truck Ins Exch CA 0 0%| 100.0559% 2 2 -100%
140 | 15580 |Scottsdale Ind Co OH 0 0%]| 100.0559% 76 57 75%
111 | 24066 é’g‘e”ca” Fire & Cas| 1 -0%| 100.0559% 0 0 0%
1120 | 10120 |Everest Natl Ins Co | DE 1.176|-0.0018%| 100.0541%| 1,275  -2,561| 200.8627%
968 | 22322 |Greenwich Ins Co DE -5,534] -0.0085%| 100.0456%|  -1,892] -10214| 539.852%
181 | 39845 |Westport Ins Corp MO -29,602| -0.0456% 100% 478  -6,517|1,363.3891%
184 Companies in 64,953,353]  100% 100%)60,300,050[25.859.827|  42.8782%
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